
From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, May 27, 2020 4:11 PM 
To: Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR 
Subject: Remove or Re-Bed Carbon Filter at store in Jump River 
Attachments: Meridian Consulting, NW Country Store, Carbon exchange, Aptil 23, 20.doc 
 
Carrie. 
 
We need to deal with the carbon filter at the Store in Jump River. 
 
See attached quote. 
 

Remove system                $325 
 
Or, leave system in place and Re-Bed (replace) the carbon filter                  $440 
 
Property owner will assume future ownership and maintenance of the carbon filtration system.   
 
Can you call me to discuss? 
 
Thanks 
 
 
Kenneth Shimko, PG 

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 

2711 North Elco Road 

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742 

(715)832-6608 (office) 

(715)579-0723 (cell) 

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com 

 
 
 

From: Mike O. Hanson <Mike.Hanson@culliganh2o.com>  
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2020 4:29 PM 
To: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Sterling Water, Inc. Delivery/Service Receipt For 307-01493691-7 Northwoods Country 
Store 
 
Ken, see the current pricing attached. let me know if you want us to move ahead with this or if you have 
any questions. Have a great and safe day.  
 
 
Michael Hanson 
Vice President 
Commercial & Industrial Director 
Master Water Specialist 
Sterling Culligan Water Inc.  



Eau Claire, Wausau, Waupaca, WI.  
Phone: 877-755-6331 
Cell: 715-379-5974 
Email: mike.hanson@culliganh2o.com  
 
 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: 

The information contained in this communication is confidential and may constitute non-public and/or 
"inside" information. It is intended only for the use of the addressee and is the property of Michael O 
Hanson and/or Sterling Water, Inc. Unauthorized use, disclosure, or copying of this communication, or 
any part thereof, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you received this communication in error, 
please notify me immediately by return e-mail and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including attachments. 

CAUTION: 

Internet and e-mail communications are Sterling Water's property and Sterling Water reserves the right 
to retrieve and read any message created, sent and received. Sterling Water reserves the right to 
monitor messages 

 
 
 
 

From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2020 3:40 PM 
To: Mike O. Hanson <Mike.Hanson@culliganh2o.com> 
Subject: RE: Sterling Water, Inc. Delivery/Service Receipt For 307-01493691-7 Northwoods Country 
Store 
 
Hi Mike. 
 
I need the carbon filter changed at the Country Store in Jump River. 
 
Apparently they also have sediment filters which need to be changed. 
 
Can you give me price to change the Carbon filters and sediment filters? 
 
Also, can you give me price to remove the carbon filtration system including all plumbing changes? 
 
You might want to call me so we can go over this. 
 
Thanks! 
 
 



Kenneth Shimko, PG 

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 

2711 North Elco Road 

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742 

(715)832-6608 (office) 

(715)579-0723 (cell) 

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com 

 
 



 
                                                                                     Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 
 
                                                                                                            April 23, 2020 
 
 

 
  Northwoods Country Store, Jump River 

PRICING 
 
Equipment as specified:     
 
  
 Purchase:                                                                                                                                          
 Delivery/Exchange: Carbon Rebed, (10” x 40” tank FT) 
 Qty (2) 10” BB Inline Carbon filter,                                  
 Qty (1) 10” 5 micron prefilter 
      $440               
                                               
 
 
                                                                                                                                                     
 Remove system/piping from location:                                                                     $325 
 
    
 
                                                                                                                                  
    
                                                                                                         
 Tax:        Not included in pricing (if applicable) 
 
 Delivery:        Quarterly tank exchange 
            
     
  Validity:        Pricing firm for 90 days 
 
 Terms of Payment: 
 

1) Must have approved credit and purchase order. 
2)  Purchase only: Payments terms: All invoices due net 30 days from date of 

invoice / statement. 
.  

  
 


